

**MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP
BURLINGTON COUNTY**

RESOLUTION 2015-8

**RESOLUTION MEMORIALIZING AND ACCEPTING THE CHANGE ORDER FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION/RENOVATION OF THE NEW POLICE STATION/PUBLIC WORKS FACILITY IN
THE NEW MUNICIPAL COMPLEX**

WHEREAS, the Township Committee has received from their project architect, Rodier Ebersberger Architects, a recommendation and approval of the change order to furnish and install new water service piping, well water piping and conduit per CCD-1 dated May 28, 2015 and the accompanying proposal/breakdown dated May 19, 2015 (\$12,630). Work is to include improvements to the existing well per the investigation, testing and recommendations of Robins Water Service (\$2,130.00). Total initial change order in the amount of \$14,940.00. Credit for deleting the balance of the Contingency and Testing Allowance in the amount of -\$10,000.00, resulting in a net change order in the amount of \$4940.00; and

WHEREAS, a change order, AIA Document G701-2001, dated June 15, 2015, in the amount of \$14,940.00 has been executed by the Contractor, Giberson Plumbing & Excavation, Inc., on June 18, 2015; and

WHEREAS, a subsequent change order, AIA Document G701-2001, dated August 27, 2015, in the amount of -\$10,000.00 has been executed by the Contractor, Giberson Plumbing & Excavation, Inc., on August 30, 2015, for a net change order in the amount of \$4,940.00

WHEREAS, the change order is a result of unforeseen circumstances and will lead to additional expenses; and

WHEREAS, the following change order is necessary:

COR # 02 Work is to include improvements to the existing well per the investigation, testing and recommendations of Robins Water Service (\$2,130.00). Total initial change order in the amount of \$14,940.00. Credit for deleting the balance of the Contingency and Testing Allowance in the amount of -\$10,000.00, resulting in a net change order in the amount of \$4940.00;

Total \$4,940.00

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington authorizes the above listed change order with the following stipulation:

It is awarded to Giberson Plumbing & Excavation Inc., in the amount of \$4,940.00; and
That funds are available in account no. .

MOTION:

SECOND:

ROLL CALL VOTE:

AYES:

NAYS:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

CERTIFICATION

I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, and State of New Jersey, do hereby **CERTIFY** the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington and State of New Jersey, at a regular meeting held on December 9, 2015 at the Municipal Complex at 3135 Route 206 South, Columbus, NJ 08022.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR
Municipal Clerk